o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 385282 <k W 385282 /home/amp1 8246 :
PART RE YV FIRST Y TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, AMP-IN =1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~ :
NUMBER JSED SETATNING | MACHINE GUARD 7SS [CRIMP DATA  (AMP TERMINALS ~2 | BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED o |
1385282 — 1 A 122500-1 PLATE (REF)| (REF) SAD | aTABIL 17ER CRIMP HEIGHT VIRE S1oE ~3 | BENCH MODEL G MECH PRE FEED B
1365282 -2 A 5654535-5 LTR |
e85 5 X PR a | 105008 o gt e MAG REF [REF[REF] - [ B 22594-8 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 01D
@A . o e REF |REF |[REF| - | B 2406258~ 1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 52 ||
REF |REF |[REF| - | B 240625-1 SHAFT, PIVOT EE }
C NOT USED REF |REF |[REF| - | B 2406331 BUSHING 57 \
D NOT USED REF [REF [REF| - | A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 65 }
BRKT (REF) L o or BYNNTaE REF [REF [REF|[ - [ B 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D
REF [REF |[REF| - | A 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 54 ‘
AMP-O-LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 170 L[2./3mm] 3 (2) 16 MAG REF |REF IREF| - | & 240659- 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 1
LNSUL 7755 13, 94mm] F (2) 052 MAG REF |REF REF| - | B 240658~ ROLLER, CAM B2 \
WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED = :
.189-.221 NONE L5600 408-5040 458637-1 | L2544 ~F rReF TRer | = T = TR GULDE, FEED ROD = ‘
129 REF |[REF |[REF| - | © 454220~ 1 CAP, RAM 53 l
128 REF |[REF |[REF| - | D 454485-1 HOUSING 58 ;
- 127 57 |
s > 2121 -T¢ 4-354778-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.2730A |126 T 1] -8 4585372 PAWL, FEED 55 }
S T ] -] A 386950 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION [125 REF [REF [REF| - | B 240624~ 1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55 w
- ] -] A 2172381 GENERAL [NSTRUCTION PACKAGE| 124 REF |REF [REF| - | B 5914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
- 1y 1 - - 4088040 SF APPL INST 40B-8040 123 REF |REF |[REF| - | B 6305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 1
= 122 REF [REF |[REF| - | A 4556792 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
E 1 1 1 — A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(g.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 51 :
= REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (@, 187=, 500 LEVER 120 50 |
2 REF [REF |REF[ - | A 1-21030-6 >IN, DOKEL (¢. 187x1. 25V HOUSING | 119 1 | -] - -18 5906026 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T | 4S }
z 118 -1 ] -1-1°s 6306025 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 5T | 48 w
? | 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 47 :
E REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#1000 ADJ PLATE 116 ] ] ] - B 4594562 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 4k :
REF [REF [REF[ - [ & 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (10)FEED GDE ROD | 115 I 53019711 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] | ] - C 455673-5 RAM 44 :
113 Tl -] A 620125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
112 R 6301247 WASHER, RAM 42 }
NN 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIPPER | 111 R 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 4 ;
REF [REF [REF[ - [ & 218994 WASHER, FLAT (85/16) SCREW ADJ]| 110 R 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \
109 Tl -] A 630170~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 38 }
108 Tl 1] - ¢ 630142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 w
REF |REF |[REF| - | A 21068-5 NUT, HEX (6-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 1] -] oD 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 }
106 RN 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 35 ;
105 1T 1] - 18 630212-1 POST, RAM 35 \
104 Tl 1| - | 8 469465-3 WIRE, STOP 34 }
] -] A 21008-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-204.25 LWRAN | 103 REF |[REF |[REF| - | D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33 \
D 22 2| - ] oA 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 w 1 1 - | A 590432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 [0
REF | REF | REF| - A 6-237/15-5 SCR,PAN HD(6-32x1.500FEED ADJ | 101 31 |
T [T ] - 18 4612641 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 REF [REF [REF [ - [ B 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30 l
> 2 2] -] & 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 Tl 1] - ¢ 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 28 ;
R 22733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW) ANVIL| 98 ] - ¢ 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 \
REF |REF |[REF| - | A 2-21002-8 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP g7 c 2] 2] -1~ 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 }
REF [REF [REF| - | A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.62) HOUSING | 96 R 63054651 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 25 w
REF [REF [REF[ - [ & 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 N 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 }
4 | 4| 4| - | A 2-21002-2 SCR,BHC (B-32x. 50 TERM H DWN | 94 1] - | oD 7590504 4 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 ;
>l 2] 21 -|~A 2-21002-3 SCR,BHC (B-32x23)R 9TP GDE 53 L A 6304358~ 1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 \
92 22 }
N 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM El REF |REF [REF| - | & 4-22254-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21| B
30 T 1] -8 5-456408-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 20 }
89 Tl 1| - | 8 1-690472-3 STRIPPER 19 ;
iE 18 \
37 17 }
N 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 NN 6216671 GUARD, CHIP, FRONT 16 \
> 2] 21 -] A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 }
. ] ] ] - A 2=21000-7 OCR, SHC (B-32x. 500 5TRIFPPER 84 14 |
g REF |REF |[REF| - | A 3-21000-7 SCR,SHC (10-32x, 75) FEED ROD GD | B3 13 }
REF |REF |[REF| - | A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x, 62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 L A 5222800 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ;
N 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38056 ADJ BL | 81 NN 530461 -1 STOP, SHEAR 1 \
REF [REF [REF[ - [ & 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80 R 530459 1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
iE 79 N 1 -] 462005~ 1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) S :
N ReF| - | - [ - | B 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 NEEEEEE R 2-562185-5 ANV IL 5 ‘
| : 77 7 ;
% E POST FEED 1 S/78 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 178 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 578 STROKE§ SECOMMENDED oRARE PARTS. 5 W ] ] — - 200888 S DPACER, LRIMPER E :
N CEEACE | TeHTL v 75 T [ 1 ] -T¢ 2-455885-7 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S ‘
| T -] A 5306031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 Tl 1| - | 8 2380114 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 w
fl L UARD MU ss TN PLACE WHERN UFERATING Tl ] A 230301 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 25 SL) INS DISC | 73 N T T |« 1-683453-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 }
| & /N ArPLICATOR N A BENLR MALHTNE. REF |REF [REF| - | & 4581051 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 RN R 45588584 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 \
f LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO:. 20 MACHINE OIL '7‘] —‘ " ’I ‘I . C “4243787‘] CRIMPER’ WIRE “ :
: T hrED 1Eo- oTATED 180 S tth 1m0 S. ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT S 2 o |oE P o e S 2 1 |uom | oE EP— IS TEn :
B K TERMBINATOR G TERMBINATOR A ICTREITE 7H8E IAGNHDT ?F%D BAERiEiSSEU%E%N OI\/TEERM cﬁifm BARREL L B R R

QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
) NOSE CRIMP HEIGHT TO BE .073 +.002 — - —— — - ;
b A LOCATE ITEM 19 BETWEEN [TEM 3 & [TEM 5. D0 NOT SCALE PRINT. - - - ‘
g TOLERANCES UNLESS |
= OTHERWISE SFECIFIED: DR OB JUNOT | APP  OBJUNOI |
i | FOR USE IN PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD WITH A &.125 HOLE. C ble bRc - 5. HIGMAN T.ELBIN N R — \
of = L o PLC DEC - S BRI SR o imbrey o 11053000 ‘
g g A iNztESDicf t NAMEB- — - MACHINE REF :
|t e e, SoIDE FEED HDM APPLICATUR|MINT aPpL :
|vee] e SHTET e e e e R S [ D [ 385282 et ;
N e [ zne anpl824e | - - = 4 3 o075 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e ;
\




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385282-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385282-2

